

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2018 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
		2018 SUMMARIZED YTD	2018 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	526,728.00	11,267.43	83,647.31	94,914.74						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	526,728.00	11,267.43	83,647.31	94,914.74						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	526,728.00	11,267.43	83,647.31	94,914.74						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,679.86	0.00	1,750.71	1,750.71						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,679.86	0.00	1,750.71	1,750.71						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,679.86	0.00	1,750.71	1,750.71						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
6312	Incentive Payment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	346,025.14	346,025.14	0%	346,025.14	0%	0%	50%	
6313	Federal Direct	-4,322,446.31	-4,322,446.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,650,583.00	1,650,583.00	38%	-2,671,863.31	38%	38%	50%	
6315	Title XIX Incentive	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,274.00	3,274.00	0%	3,274.00	0%	0%	50%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-4,322,446.31	-4,322,446.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,999,882.14	1,999,882.14	46%	-2,322,564.17	46%	46%	50%	
6444	Other Fees	-58,500.00	-58,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,000.59	0.00	26,642.05	26,642.05	46%	-3,857.95	46%	46%	50%	
6445	Blood Test Fees	-10,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	514.48	0.00	3,343.50	3,343.50	33%	-6,656.50	33%	33%	50%	
6400	Charges for Services	-68,500.00	-68,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,515.07	0.00	29,985.55	29,985.55	44%	-38,514.45	44%	44%	50%	
6500	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%	
6711	Interest	-20,000.00	-20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,495.89	0.00	68,253.77	68,253.77	341%	48,253.77	341%	341%	50%	
6700	Other Revenue	-20,000.00	-20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,495.89	0.00	68,253.77	68,253.77	341%	48,253.77	341%	341%	50%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%	
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-2,411,384.70	-2,411,384.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	176,220.73	0.00	976,755.52	976,755.52	41%	-1,434,629.18	41%	41%	50%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-2,411,384.70	-2,411,384.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	176,220.73	0.00	976,755.52	976,755.52	41%	-1,434,629.18	41%	41%	50%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-6,822,331.01	-6,822,331.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	196,231.69	0.00	3,074,876.98	3,074,876.98	45%	-3,747,454.03	45%	45%	50%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,707,364.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	50%	
7112	Executive	0.00	112,490.79	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,024.68	0.00	-56,440.28	-56,440.28	0%	56,050.51	50%	50%	50%	
7113	Professional	0.00	2,434,430.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-256,623.48	0.00	-1,136,792.31	-1,136,792.31	0%	1,297,638.13	47%	47%	50%	
7114	Staff	0.00	1,304,554.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-138,618.95	0.00	-599,718.22	-599,718.22	0%	704,836.36	46%	46%	50%	
7115	Wages	0.00	131,014.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,696.91	0.00	-38,683.07	-38,683.07	0%	92,331.00	30%	30%	50%	
7121	Fica	0.00	304,660.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-30,460.31	0.00	-134,978.28	-134,978.28	0%	169,882.25	44%	44%	50%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	335,979.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-34,999.44	0.00	-154,547.14	-154,547.14	0%	181,432.58	46%	46%	50%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	14,249.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-857.81	0.00	-3,746.32	-3,746.32	0%	10,502.68	26%	26%	50%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-327.62	0.00	-5,919.09	-5,919.09	0%	200.91	97%	97%	50%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	16,025.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,651.95	0.00	-7,327.60	-7,327.60	0%	8,697.58	46%	46%	50%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,017,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-115,429.39	0.00	-512,866.43	-512,866.43	0%	504,733.57	50%	50%	50%	
7132	Dental	0.00	24,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,283.73	0.00	-10,205.64	-10,205.64	0%	14,754.36	41%	41%	50%	
7133	Vision	0.00	5,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,268.19	0.00	-5,668.29	-5,668.29	0%	-388.29	107%	107%	50%	
7100	Personnel Services	5,707,364.31	5,707,364.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-600,242.46	0.00	-2,666,892.67	-2,666,892.67	47%	3,040,471.64	47%	47%	50%	
7200	Supplies	62,353.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60.00	-177.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-177.43	0%	0%	50%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	3,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-818.59	-945.00	-1,763.59	0%	2,465.00	28%	28%	50%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	51,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-696.96	-379.91	-6,669.23	-7,048.14	0%	44,331.77	13%	13%	50%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	1,943.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,059.99	-1,059.99	0%	883.71	55%	55%	50%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-76.76	-76.76	0%	923.24	8%	8%	50%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	5,000.00	0%	0%	50%	
7200	Supplies	62,353.70	62,353.70	0.00	0.00	-60.00	-177.43	-696.96	-1,198.50	-8,749.98	-9,948.48	14%	53,426.29	14%	14%	50%	
7300	Purchased Services	363,577.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,110.94	-13,906.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-13,906.90	0%	0%	50%	
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	15,000.00	0%	0%	50%	
7314	Legal	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,500.00	0%	0%	50%	
7315	Hospital Services	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00										

Department: F
As of: 2018-06-30

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2018 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget		
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2018		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2018	Prior Years	2018	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2018 Budget Year	YTD	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2018 BGT PCT	2018 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2018															
7300	Purchased Services	363,577.00		363,577.00	0.00	0.00	-4,110.94	-13,906.90	-63,617.01	-10,068.93	-138,423.88	-148,492.81	211,246.22	42%	211,246.22	38%	42%	50%
7400	Special Services	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
7500	Capital Expenditures	4,000.00		4,000.00	0.00	0.00	-3,247.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-3,247.00	0%	0%	50%
7532	Machinery & Equipment	0.00		4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	4,000.00	0%	0%	50%
7500	Capital Expenditures	4,000.00		4,000.00	0.00	0.00	-3,247.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	753.00	81%	753.00	0%	81%	50%
7900	Charges From County Agents	685,036.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	50%
7952	Bank Charges	0.00		500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-54.98	0.00	-297.43	-297.43		0%	202.57	59%	59%	50%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		684,536.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60,028.14	0.00	-345,911.04	-345,911.04		0%	338,624.96	51%	51%	50%
7900	Charges from County Agents	685,036.00		685,036.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-60,083.12	0.00	-346,208.47	-346,208.47	338,827.53	51%	338,827.53	51%	51%	50%
	TOTAL EXPENSES	6,822,331.01		6,822,331.01	0.00	0.00	-4,170.94	-17,331.33	-724,639.55	-11,267.43	-3,160,275.00	-3,171,542.43	3,644,724.68	47%	3,644,724.68	46%	47%	50%